Foreign currency risk is the risk of fluctuation in fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument as a result of changes in foreign

exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates related primarily to the Group’s operating
activities (when sales and purchases are denominated in a foreign currency).

		  The Group did not hedge any foreign trade receivables or payables denominated in foreign currencies during the financial year. The
Group ensures that the net exposure is kept to an acceptable level.

		  The Group’s unhedged financial assets of that are not denominated in their functional currency are as follows:

Group

2017
(RM)

2016
(RM)

United States Dollar (“USD”)

Trade receivables   768,861   1,629,283

Trade payables   (3,608,636)   (3,718,437)

   (2,839,775)   (2,089,154)

		  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk
		  The Group’s principal foreign currency exposure relates to United States Dollar (“USD”).

		  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the USD, with all other variables held

constant on the Group’s profit for the financial year.

Change in
rate

Effect on profit for the
financial year

(RM)

2017

- USD +10%   (215,823)

-10% 215,823

2016

- USD +10%   (158,776)

-10%   158,776

PRIVASIA TECHNOLOGY BERHAD   l   ANNUAL REPORT 2017 79

	 IV.	 Interest rate risk
		  Interest rate risk is the risk of fluctuation in fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial instruments as a result of changes

in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily from their long-term borrowings with floating
interest rates. The Group manages the net exposure to interest rate risks by maintaining sufficient lines of credit to obtain acceptable
lending costs and by monitoring the exposure to such risks on an ongoing basis. The Group does not enter into interest rate hedging
transactions since it considers that the cost of such instruments outweigh the potential risk of interest rate fluctuation.